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WHSFHA 
2023 VARSITY STANDINGS 

SCHOOL  WON LOST  TIE SEED 
ARROWHEAD   6 2  2 
BROOKFIELD ACADEMY   8  5 
DSHA   8   1 
UNIVERSITY LAKE SCHOOL (ULS)  3 5  4* 
UNIVERSITY SCHOOL MILWAUKEE (USM)  3 5  3* 
 
*Tie broken by goals allowed between the tied teams only (NOT the entire division) as 
outlined in by-law #352.2. 
 
Tuesday, August 29 DSHA @ USM 2 – 1 OT  
 *DSHA VR @ ULS 1 – 6  
 Brookfield Academy @ Arrowhead 0 – 6  
 
Thursday, August 31 *Brookfield Academy @ Arrowhead VR 3 - 2 
 
Tuesday, September 5 *DSHA VR @ Brookfield Academy 3 – 2  
 DSHA @ ULS 1 – 0  
 USM @ Arrowhead 0 – 1 OT  
 
Thursday, September 7 Brookfield Academy @ DSHA 0 – 8  
 ULS @ USM 0 – 3  
 
Friday, September 8 *Arrowhead VR @ Arrowhead Srimmage 
 
Monday, September 11 Arrowhead @ ULS 4 – 1   
 
Tuesday, September 12 USM @ Brookfield Academy 7 – 0  
 *DSHA @ DSHA VR 6 – 0  
 
Thursday, September 14 *DSHA VR @ Arrowhead VR 2 – 1 OT 
 
Tuesday, September 19 ULS @ Brookfield Academy 1 – 0  
 *DSHA VR @ USM 0 – 5  
 
Wednesday, September 20 Arrowhead @ DSHA 1 – 2  
 
Friday, September 22 *ULS @ Arrowhead VR 7 – 4  
 
Monday, September 25 Arrowhead @ Brookfield Academy 10 – 0  
 
Tuesday, September 26 USM @ DSHA 0 – 2  
 
Thursday, September 28 Brookfield Academy @ USM 0 – 4  
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 ULS @ Arrowhead 0 – 3  
 
Tuesday, October 3 USM @ ULS 0 – 1  
 *DSHA VR @ Arrowhead 0 – 7  
 DSHA @ Brookfield Academy 3 – 0  
 
Thursday, October 5 ULS @ DSHA 1 – 4  
 Arrowhead @ USM 4 – 1  
 
Friday, October 6 *DSHA VR @ ULS 0 - 3 
 
Tuesday, October 10 Brookfield Academy @ ULS 1 – 7  
 DSHA @ Arrowhead 4 – 3 OT 
 
Friday, October 13 *USM @ Arrowhead VR 
 
*VR games are considered non-conference, and do NOT count in the final standings or 
seeding. 
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WHSFHA 
2023 VARSITY POST SEASON SCORES & STANDINGS 

SCHOOL SEED 
ARROWHEAD  2 
BROOKFIELD ACADEMY 5   
DSHA 1 
UNIVERSITY LAKE SCHOOL 4*  
UNIVERSITY SCHOOL MILWAUKEE 3* 
 
*Tie broken by goals allowed between the tied teams only (NOT the entire division) as 
outlined in by-law #352.2. 
   
Monday, October 16 (Round 1) @ ULS 4:30pm 
#5 Brookfield Academy vs #4 ULS 1 – 4   
 
Wednesday, October 18 (Round 2) @ Kohler Engines Stadium at Uihlein Soccer Park 
Game 1 @ 5:00pm: #3 USM vs. #2 Arrowhead  0 – 4  
Game 2 @ 7:00pm: #4 ULS vs. #1 DSHA 0 – 3  
 
Saturday, October 121 (Championship) 
#2 Arrowhead vs. #1 DSHA @ Uihlein Soccer Park 2pm 3 - 2  
 
 
2023 WHSFHA CHAMPIONS: Arrowhead Warhawks 
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WHSFHA 
2022 JUNIOR VARSITY STANDINGS 

SCHOOL  WON LOST  TIE   
ARROWHEAD JV  2 5 1 
BROOKFIELD ACADEMY     
DSHA JV  5 1 3 
DSHA JV2   7 1   
UNIVERSITY SCHOOL MILWAUKEE (USM) 5 1 1 
 
Tuesday, August 29 DSHA JV2 @ Arrowhead 0 – 2  
 
Wednesday, August 30 DSHA JV @ USM 1 - 2 
 
Tuesday, September 5 Arrowhead @ DSHA JV 0 – 2  
 
Wednesday, September 6 USM @ DSHA JV2 Scrimmage 
 
Monday, September 11 Arrowhead @ USM 0 – 5  
 
Tuesday, September 12 DSHA JV @ DSHA Red 6 – 0  
 
Thursday, September 14 USM @ DSHA JV 1 – 2  
 
Friday, September 15 Arrowhead @ DSHA JV2 1 – 0  
 
Monday, September 18 DSHA JV2 @ USM 0 – 3  
 DSHA JV @ Arrowhead 1 – 0  
 
Thursday, September 21 DSHA JV2 @ DSHA JV 0 – 1  
 *DSHA VR @ Arrowhead 2 – 0  
 
Tuesday, September 26 *DSHA JV @ DSHA VR 0 – 5  
 DSHA JV2 @ Arrowhead 0 – 2  
 
Friday, September 29 DSHA JV @ USM 0 – 0  
 
Monday, October 2 USM @ Arrowhead Canceled 
 
Wednesday, October 4 USM @ DSHA JV2 2 – 0  
 Arrowhead @ DSHA JV 1 – 6  
 
Saturday, October 7 *DSHA Red @ Arrowhead VR 0 – 5  
 
Monday, October 9 *USM @ DSHA VR 0 – 4  
  
Wednesday, October 11 Arrowhead @ USM 0 – 3  
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Thursday, October 12 DSHA JV @ DSHA JV2 0 – 0  
 
 
*VR games are considered non-conference, and do NOT count in the final standings. 
 


